
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1470
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015
TRAINING BY NSDC
Chavan Shri Harishchandra Deoram;Shetti Shri Raju alias Devappa Anna;Tamta Shri Ajay

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to enhance the capacity of National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC) and grant
permission for private partnership; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the details of assistance provided/ likely to be provided by the Government for the same; 

(d) the action being taken in this regard; and 

(e) whether the Government proposes to constitute the Regional Skill Development Council in this regard and if so, the details
thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY) 

(a)to (d): The Government has been supporting the National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC) in its skilling activities
/programmes. NSDC has been implementing various skilling programmes of the Central Government including STAR (Standard,
Training, Assessment and Reward) Scheme for skilling youth from across the country and UDAAN Scheme for youth from Jammu &
Kashmir. Funds released to NSDA so far as are as under:- 

 Funds Transfer from NSDF to NSDC INR In lakhs

(i) Skilling    124395
(ii) UDAAN     8910
(iii) STAR     100000
 Total     233305

National Skill Development Fund (NSDF) 

(e): At present, there is no proposal for setting up of a Regional Skill Development Council. 
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